Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 148707				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
1. A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Nobuyuki ISHIKAWA (2) Koji KAJIMA (3) Yasunori YAMADA (4) Tusue AKAIKE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SANKYO CO., LTD. 573-13, DENBO, FUJI-SHI, SHIZUOKA 4170061 JAPAN				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/119,631 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SOFT CAPSULE AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Hox 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Olff Registration No. 37,075 Jeffrey R. Bousquet Registration No. 57,771	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 17, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 025994 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMEN	Т
-----------	---

			22001011111			
		(1)	Nobuyuki ISHIKAWA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Којі КАЛМА	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasunori YAMADA	(7)		
		(4)	Tusue AKAIKE	(8)		
		paid to set ove	In consideration of the sun each of the undersigned, each u	n of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerates to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SANKAO CA LAJ			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• • •	SANKYO Co., Ltd.			
	Assignee	(10)	573-13, Denbo, Fuji-shi, Shizu	•		
		inventi	on, and in all applications for pate sation, international, confirmation	United States of ent including ar L substitute and	heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ty and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Ideatification	(11)	METHOD FOR MANUFA	CTURING S	OFT CAPSULE AND APPARATUS FO	R
	such as Title, Case		MANUFACTURING THE SA	ME		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		- 5 1			
	Schbucgnon (adimet.		ney Docket No. 148707			_ ;
		on eve	ich the undersigned has (have) ei n date herewith or	xecuted an app	lication for patent in the United States of Ameri	ica
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of	(12)	3/10/2011	Mah	(0 2011	
	Application	on	0/10/2011	1 14/	. 10 , 2011	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial			
, ,		Numbe	er :	13	3/119,631	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 17, 2	011		
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agn identification	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if the continuation of dignee in every way possible if the continuation of dignee in every way possible if the conversion of the literation and the continuation agrant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bid in Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary the continuation of this document.	eases to exectivision the in obtaining the in obtaining the store to exect on all Converses to perfeited States norizes and g from said therein a inding on leby grants or desirable.	attent necessary. The state all papers necessary in connecessary or any patent or reissue apply evidence and going forward we all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which material patent to the Assignce. It requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not except and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ole in order to comply with the results and his heirs.	ection with any plication based with such interfid perform any all Property or say be necessar the U.S. Patent gnee, as Assignanted, and will signs and legal, PLC the powerless of the Unit	act which may be necessary in connection with imilar agreements. y to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and Trademark Office to issue any and all Lette ee of the entire interest, and covenants that he had execute, any agreements in conflict herewith representatives. To insert on this assignment any further ed States Patent and Trademark Office for	ers
		ited by the	e undersigned on the date(s) of		dersigned name(s).	
Date	\$10 /2011		Inventor Signature		Vobuyaki I Shikawa (SEAL)	
Date	3/10/2011		Inventor Signature	/<	Nobuyuki ISHIKAWA OJ/ KATIMA (SEAL)	
Date	3/10/2011		Inventor Signature	山田东	Koji KAJIMA	
Date	3/10/2017	-	Inventor Signature		Yasunori YAMADA TUSU ZAKA IKE (SEAL)	
Date					Tusue AKAIKE	
Date					(SEAL)	
Date			,		(SEAL)	
	Target 1				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
lf neithe	This assignment should pre- er, then it should be signed b	ferably be efore at le	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub east two witnesses who also sign Witness	here:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	
						_

PATENT **REEL: 025994 FRAME: 0710**

RECORDED: 03/17/2011